Price County Timber Sale Bid Prospectus

Sale Number/Name: TS-202202 "Scott Creek Aspen"

Mature Aspen/Soft Maple Clearcut, Good Access

SALE TYPE: Mill Scale with on-site trip/load ticket box

SALE SIZE: 45 Acres CONTRACT PERIOD: 2 Years

CONTACT: BCPL Forestry Office: 715-277-3366 100% FSC Certified Timber

Joe Malinowski Mobile: 715-208-0776

The mark of responsible forestry

Www.fre.org

FSC* C120950

SALE LOCATION: 17 miles northeast of Prentice, WI

Town - Range	Section	Quarter-Quarters
T36N-R03E	02	SWNE, SENE, NWNE, NWSW, NENE, NESE

CUTTING REQUIREMENTS:

- 1) Do not cut any oak, pine or hemlock.
- 2) Cut all other species >5" DBH with one or more sticks.
- 3) Do not cut any trees marked in teal paint.
- 4) Soils are poorly drained after heavy rains, winter logging from Dec. 1 to April 1.

TIMBER VOLUME ESTIMATE AND MINIMUM BID VALUES:

Species & Products	Estimated Volume	Minimum Bid
Aspen / Pulp & Bolts	1,240 tons	\$ 10.00
Hardwood / Pulp & Bolts	1,400 tons	\$ 9.00
Maple, Red / Woodsrun Logs	29 MBF	\$210.00
Ash, Black / Woodsrun Logs	3 MBF	\$180.00
Fir, Balsam / Pulp & Bolts	35 tons	\$ 4.00

MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE BID:

AVERAGE VOLUME PER ACRE ESTIMATE

\$31,770.00

27 Cords/Acre

SALE OBJECTIVES: 1) Clearcut to regenerate a fully stocked even-age aspen/red maple stand.

ACCESS & TERRAIN: Good gravel road access 2.5 miles east of the Straveler Rd and County Hwy D intersection. One half mile of woods road will need to be reopened to access main portion of sale. Terrain is flat but seasonally wet, winter only logging Dec 1 – April 1.

OTHER SALE REQUIREMENTS AND CONDITIONS:

- The BCPL can restrict the type of equipment used on the job if conditions or damage warrant.
- Logging operations may be suspended if excessive rutting is occurring.
- BMP's (see Field Manual PUB-FR-093-2010) are mandatory for this sale.
- Notify the BCPL (715-277-3366) before you start the job.
- Scattered orange marked red maple within submerchantable aspen stand along woods access road are NOT part of this sale.

Timber Sale Bid



Assurance Bond

I herewith submit the following bid for timber described below. I also understand that if I am awarded the contract and fail to sign it, I may be barred from bidding on future BCPL timber sales.

Completion of this form is mandatory. The BCPL will not recognize your bid unless you complete and submit this form Personal information on this form will not be used for any other purpose.

Common Name: Scott Cr	Timber Sale Number					
Date and Hour of Bid Opening:	January 7, 2022 10:01AM				TS-202202	
Species / Product	Estimated Volume	Minimum Bid Per Volume Unit	Bid Po Volume		Total Bid Value on Estimated Volume	
Hardwood / WR-P&B	1,400.00 TONS	\$9.00				
Aspen, Tremblin / WR-P&B	1,240.00 TONS	\$10.00				
Maple, Red / WR-Logs	29.00 MBF	\$210.00				
Ash, Black / WR-Logs	3.00 MBF	\$180.00				
Balsam Fir / WR-P&B	35.00 TONS	\$4.00				
The award shall be based on this TOTAL BID AMOUNT:					\$	

For whole tree chipping bids increase estimated volume by 30% and reduce bid per volume unit by 30%. Enter these values in total bid value column.

DO NOT SEND ANY FUNDS (DEPOSIT), with the bid form.

Letter of Credit

A 25% deposit is only required from the highest (winning) bidder at the time of contract signing.

25 % Performance Bond WILL BE (circle one):

Certified Check/Money Order

Check

I understand that any or all bids may be rejected and that consideration and awarding of a contract will be based upon
my past performance and ability to complete contracts.

A copy of the standard timber sales contract, which must be entered into, is available upon request from the BCPL. All bids including Lump Sum bids must be by Species and Product.

Bidder's Signature:	Street or Route
Bidder's Name:	City, State, Zip
Office/Home Phone # ()	Cell Phone # ()
	F-Mail:



